

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11420-11434/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2009 in WA No. 2867/2007 & WPC No. 3028/2009 & WPC No. 5778/2008 & WPC No. 5790/2008 & WPC No. 5826/2008 & WPC No. 6479/2009 & WPC No. 6559/2009 & WPC No. 7078/2009 & WPC No. 13104/2008 & WPC No. 33221/2008 & WPC No. 34126/2008 & WPC No. 36951/2007 & WPC No. 37437/2007 & WPC No. 37439/2007 & WPC No. 37865/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KOMALAN ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Stay of prosecutions in regard to violations prior to the filing
of the writ petitions by the respective petitioners.(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master