

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14563-14564/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2009 in WA No. 1169/2009 & WA No. 1174/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

AJIT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 22/06/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.  
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of prosecution.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master