

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14300-14302/2009

SIBIL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14389 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Anand, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate-on-Record appears for respondent No.1.

It is stated that vakalatnama has been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has to serve a copy of the

SLP.

Respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.
Await return of notice of other unserved respondents.

List the matters on 29-9-2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar