

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).941-945/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2009 in WPC No.
35556/2009 & WPC No. 36048/2009 & WPC No. 37005/2009 & WPC No.
37016/2009 & WPC No. 37020/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

SEKHARAN AND ORS ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Stay of prosecutions in regard to violations
prior to the filing of the writ petitions by the
respective petitioners.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.4039-4053 of 2009.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master