

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1125-1129 OF 2010

SEKHARAN AND ORS ETC

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Roy Abraham,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Garg,Adv.`
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.
Mr. Sushrut Jindal,Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks one week's
time to file statement of case. Time prayed for is granted.
The respondents may also do the needful in stipulated time.

(N.K.Goel)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master