

XITEM NO.41

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4986-4987 OF 2009

A.S.JOY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 21/02/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Jogya Scaria, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for  
the appellants to file statement of case.

Respondents will file the statement of case  
within four weeks thereafter.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)  
Assistant Registrar