

¢
ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3263-3266/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2011 in CRLMC No.108/2011,CRLMC No.116/2011CRLMC No.121/2011 dated 14/02/2011 in CRLMC No.463/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SUDHAKARAN AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Roy Abraham,adv.

Ms. Reena Roy,Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain,Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sankar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER