

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5391 OF 2009

BINOY & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

With C.A. No.5392/2009 (Office report for directions)

Date: 07/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prasana P. Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, learned counsel for the appellants is granted two weeks' time to file necessary application for condonation of delay in filing the statement of case in these appeals.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, four week's time is granted to the respondents to file statement of case.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |
| Court Master

(Veena Khera)