

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7345 OF 2010

ASHOKAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State submits that Statement of Case has already been filed in the lead matter and there is no necessity for Statement of Case in this Appeal. Submission recorded. Registry to process the matter accordingly.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| A.R. -cum-P.S.

| | Court Master

|