

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4581-4593 OF 2010

SIVARAJAN ETC. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.
Ms.Neelam Saini,Adv.
Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. M.R.Ramesh Babu,Adv.
Mr.B.R.Mohan,Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

UpON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents Ms. Liz Mathew states that it is not necessary to file statement of case. Registry to process further.

(SHIVERAJ KAUR)		(USHA SHARMA)
P.S. TO ADDL. REGR.		COURT MASTER