

N

ITEM NO.115

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4581-4593 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SIVARAJAN ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellants has filed statement of case. Counsel for the respondents had submitted on 16.4.2013 that the respondents do not propose to file statement of case. It is submitted by both sides that no further steps are required. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|