

\*

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8506-8508 OF 2009

SIBIL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(in chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Roy Abraham, Adv.  
Ms.Neelam Saini, Adv.  
Mr.Anupam Dwivedi, Adv.  
for Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.T.George, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents is permitted to file a Memo stating that since he has already filed the statement of case in C.A.Nos.4039-4053/2009, which are connected appeals, that statement of case would be sufficient for the purpose of these cases also. The statement so made by the learned counsel is taken on record.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar