

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3263-3266/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2011 in CRLMC No.108/2011,CRLMC No.116/2011CRLMC No.121/2011 dated 14/02/2011 in CRLMC No.463/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SUDHAKARAN AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 31/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jayant Muthraj, Adv.  
for Mr.Himinder Lal,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.4039-4053 of 2009 and batch.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|