

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 4039-4053 OF 2009, 4986-4987 OF 2009, 5391 OF 2009, 5392 OF 2009, 8506-8508 OF 2009, 8509 OF 2009, 7650 OF 2009, 8652 OF 2009, 8337 OF 2009, 8337-8339 OF 2009, 2245-2251 OF 2010, 2441-2442 OF 2010, 1125-1129 OF 2010, 4730 OF 2010, 8653 OF 2009, 4581-4593 OF 2010, 7345 OF 2010, 10054-10057 OF 2010, 5910-5911 OF 2010, 5078 OF 2011, 6760 OF 2012 AND 7223-7224 OF 2011

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 TO 15 AND 16 TO 30 in C.A. No. 4039-4053 of 2009

(Applications for intervention filed by Mr. V.K. Biju, Advocate)

Komalan Etc. Etc.

...Appellants

Versus

State of Kerala & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th February, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Learned counsel appearing for the State of Kerala sought time for production of the Report of the Technical Committee, which is expected to submit its final Report on or before 03.04.2014. List on 03.04.2014.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the state has not filed its final report in the matters above mentioned so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have filed statement of case.(In all appeals)

Service of notice is complete in all the matters.

Original records have been received from High Court in all the appeals.

It is further submitted that matters above-mentioned have been released from part- heard.

-2-

The appeals alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of July, 2014.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR