

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4039-4053/2009

KOMALAN ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR INTERVENTION AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE
REPORT)

WITH

C.A. NO. 4986-4987/2009

C.A. NO. 5391/2009
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5392/2009
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8506-8508/2009
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8509/2009
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 7650/2009
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8652/2009
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8337-8339/2009
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 2245-2251/2010
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 2441-2442/2010

C.A. NO. 1125-1129/2010
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 4730/2010
Signature Not Verified
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Digitally signed by

Vinod Lakhina

Date: 2014.11.07

16:43:06 IST

Reason:

C.A. NO. 8653/2009
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 4581-4593/2010
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 7345/2010

C.A. NO. 10054-10057/2010

C.A. NO. 5910-5911/2010

C.A. NO. 5078/2011

C.A. NO. 6760/2012

C.A. NO. 7223-7224/2011

SLP(CRL) NO. 3263-3266/2011
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 05/11/2014 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Parties (s)

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyamohan, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.

Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Ms. Chandrani Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K. C., Adv.

Mr. V. K. Biju, Adv.

Page NO.2 of 4

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri C.S. Rajan, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the State Government has submitted that in terms of the order dated 5th December, 2013, the duly constituted committee has submitted its report to the State Government which report is presently under scrutiny. Learned counsel has further submitted that appropriate steps and decisions as may be required in the light of the report of the

Committee would also be taken.

In view of the fact that the report of the Committee has been submitted in the meantime and the same is being considered by the State Government, we do not deem it expedient to proceed with the hearing of the case on merits at this stage. Instead, we adjourn the matter for four

Page NO.3 of 4

weeks by which time the State Government is expected to take its decision and inform the Court of such decision that may have been taken along with a copy of the report of the Committee.

List the matters after four weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

Page NO.4 of 4