

Listed on: 06.01.216

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 4039-4053 OF 2009, 4986-4987 OF 2009, 5391 OF 2009, 5392 OF 2009, 8506-8508 OF 2009, 8509 OF 2009, 7650 OF 2009, 8652 OF 2009, 8337 OF 2009, 8337-8339 OF 2009, 2245-2251 OF 2010, 2441-2442 OF 2010, 1125-1129 OF 2010, 4730 OF 2010, 8653 OF 2009, 4581-4593 OF 2010, 7345 OF 2010, 10054-10057 OF 2010, 5910-5911 OF 2010, 5078 OF 2011, 6760 OF 2012 AND 7223-7224 OF 2011

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 TO 15 AND 16 TO 30 in C.A. No. 4039-4053 of 2009

(Applications for intervention filed by Mr. V.K. Biju, Advocate)

Komalan Etc. Etc.

...Appellants

Versus

State of Kerala & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31st March, 2015, when the Court was inter-alia pleased to pass the following Order:

“In view of the fact that 60 days notice has to be given inviting the views/comments from the Members of the public, we direct the Registry to list this matter for consideration after three months along with the action taken Report.

As the matter has now been adjourned for three months, we direct the Chief Secretary, State of Kerala to take an appropriate decision in the matter after examining the report of the committee and taking into consideration the representations filed by the aforesaid two bodies. The decision taken in this regard be also placed before the Court along with action taken Report of the Chief Secretary.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in view of aforesaid order Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., counsel for State of Kerala has on 21.07.2015 filed additional affidavit in Civil Appeal Nos. 4039-4053 of 2009 (Copy of the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of notice is complete in all the matters.

...2/-

As per directions Original records have been returned to the concerned High Court in all the appeals.

The appeals alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of January, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR