

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4039-4053/2009

KOMALAN ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4986-4987/2009C.A. No. 5391/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5392/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7650/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8337-8339/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8506-8508/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8509/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8652/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8653/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1125-1129/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2245-2251/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2441-2442/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4581-4593/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4730/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5910-5911/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7345/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 10054-10057/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3263-3266/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5078/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 7223-7224/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6760/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 28/01/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)	Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv. Ms. Seema Jain, Adv. Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR Mr. Jogya Scaria, AOR Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR Mr. G. Prakash, AOR Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the Bureau of Indian Standards, 9,
Manak Bhavan, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110
002 returnable in four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER