

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 4039-4053 OF 2009, 4986-4987 OF 2009, 5391 OF 2009, 5392 OF 2009, 8506-8508 OF 2009, 8509 OF 2009, 7650 OF 2009, 8652 OF 2009, 8337 OF 2009, 8337-8339 OF 2009, 2245-2251 OF 2010, 2441-2442 OF 2010, 1125-1129 OF 2010, 4730 OF 2010, 8653 OF 2009, 4581-4593 OF 2010, 7345 OF 2010, 10054-10057 OF 2010, 5910-5911 OF 2010, 5078 OF 2011, 6760 OF 2012 AND 7223-7224 OF 2011

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 TO 15 AND 16 TO 30 in C.A. No. 4039-4053 of 2009

(Applications for intervention filed by Mr. V.K. Biju, Advocate)

Komalan Etc. Etc.

...Appellants

Versus

State of Kerala & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th January, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Issue notice to the Bureau of Indian Standards, 9, Manak Bhavan, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi – 110002 returnable in four weeks.”

It is submitted that Notice to Bureau of Indian Standards could not be issued as spare copy of petition filed on 05.02.2016 in Civil Appeal Nos. 4039-4053 of 2009, 5392 of 2009, 7223-7224 of 2011, 7650 of 2009, 5391 of 2009, 7345 of 2000, 2441-2442 of 2010, 2245-2251 of 2010, 1125-1129 of 2010 is barred by time by 2 days and copy of petition filed on 08.02.2016 in Civil Appeal Nos. 8506-8508 of 2009, 4986-87 of 2009, 5078 of 2011, 8653 of 2009, 8337-8339 of 2009, 6760 of 2012, 4581-4593 of 2010, 10054-10057 of 2010, 5910-5911 of 2010 is barred by time by 5 days without application for condonation of delay in filing the copy of petition and in the remaining Civil Appeal Nos. 8509 of 2009, 8652 of 2009, 8337 of 2009, 4730 of 2010 copy of petition not filed by the counsel for issue of Notice.

The service of notice is not complete on Bureau of Indian Standards.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

...2/-

Copy to :

1. Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.(57 Lawyer's Chambers)
2. Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.(Supreme Court Bar Association).
3. Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv. (59 Lawyer's Chambers)
4. Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)
5. Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv. (431, New Lawyer's Chambers)
6. Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.(316 Lawyer's Chambers)
7. Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv. (47 Lawyer's Chamber)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR