

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 4039-4053 OF 2009, 4986-4987 OF 2009, 5391 OF 2009, 5392 OF 2009, 8506-8508 OF 2009, 8509 OF 2009, 7650 OF 2009, 8652 OF 2009, 8337 OF 2009, 8337-8339 OF 2009, 2245-2251 OF 2010, 2441-2442 OF 2010, 1125-1129 OF 2010, 4730 OF 2010, 8653 OF 2009, 4581-4593 OF 2010, 7345 OF 2010, 10054-10057 OF 2010, 5910-5911 OF 2010, 5078 OF 2011, 6760 OF 2012 AND 7223-7224 OF 2011

Komalan Etc. Etc.

...Appellants

Versus

State of Kerala & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 26th February, 2016, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.
Issue notice to all the respondents.
List again on 11.05.2016.”**

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted Notice was issued to Bureau of Indian Standards on 11.03.2016 through registered A.D., but neither A.D. card nor unserved cover has been received back so far.

The service of notice is not complete on Bureau of Indian Standards.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.(57 Lawyer's Chambers)
2. Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.(Supreme Court Bar Association).
3. Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv. (59 Lawyer's Chambers)
4. Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)
5. Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv. (431, New Lawyer's Chambers)
6. Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.(316 Lawyer's Chambers)
7. Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv. (47 Lawyer's Chamber)