

\210ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
1233/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/08/2015  
in WA No. 548/2015 in WPC No. 38400/2010 passed by the High Court  
of Kerala at Ernakulam)

SANTHOSH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2016 (With c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 02/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Mahant, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with C.A. Nos. 4039-4053 of 2009.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master