

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SIA 48576/2018 in Civil Appeal No.4040/2018
(@Civil Appeal No(s). 4039-4053/2009)

KOMALAN ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA REP. BY SECRETARY TAXES(A)
DEPARTMENT AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 14-05-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Adi Narayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subash Chandran, Adv.
Ms. Kavitha Subash, adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L. Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.
Ms. Tanu Priya Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M. Soundarasaran Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Sugam Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application is dismissed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER